FORM PTO-1594 6-4-99 RECC	-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		
To the honorable Commissioner of Pater	ared original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3145 udress of receiving party(ies)		
The Ackerley Group, Inc.	Name: First Union National Bank		
	Internal Address: One First Union Center		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 301 South College Street 28288 City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 0735		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designate is attached: 'Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1991067 tached? □ Yes 및 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Jeffrey Henson Internal Address: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 101 North Tryon Street Suite 1900 City: Charlotte State: NO ZIP: 28246	8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
· ·	E THIS SPACE		
Jeffrey Henson Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Garage Signature Signature Sover sheet, attachments, and document: equired cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THE ACKERLEY GROUP, INC. (the "Pledgor"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 22, 1999, in which the Pledgor has agreed with First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0735, to execute this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby assign and grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks. This Assignment has been given in conjunction with the assignment and security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Assignment are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

THE ACKERLEY GROUP, INC.

By:

Citle: DEC

C-569001v02!.11816.01022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0829

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Country/State
The Ackerley Group, Inc.	"Project Hangtime" (and Design)	1991067	United States (Federal)

C-569001v02!.11816.01022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0830